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All figures in EURO, valid from 01.01.2024.

The pricing does not include local taxes, fees for shipping and CITES.

The prices are susceptible to change.

Additional terms for repairs:

Verbal price quotations, as well as price quotations of this price list, 

can only be confirmed and bindingly adhered to after inspection of 

the instrument.

Written estimates are charged with 39 €.
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classical guitar, acoustic guitar

twelve string guitar

compensation acoustic guitar

(nut and saddle)

electric guitar

electric guitar with standard tremolo

electric guitar with floating tremolo

electric bass guitar

six string guitar

twelve string guitar

electric bass; four, five, or six strings

one-piece

two-piece

leveling incl. polishing

upcharge for lacquered fingerboards

straighten / deburr fret edges

refret

refret /w bound fingerboard 

refret /w lacquered fingerboard

refret 'Gibson-style' (/w set-in

fret ends)

rebuffing the body

rebuffing the neck

rebuffing top or back

refinishing the body

refinishing the neck

refinishing top or back

Restringing

Intonation

Nut

Saddle

Fretwork

Lacquer finish

Spirit varnish/

French polish

20,-

40,-

89,-

72,-

82,-

115,-

58,-

68,-

89,-

62,-

39,-

55,-

94,-

+39,-

37,-

229,-

259,-

309,-

679,-

89,-

45,-

50,-

264,-

120,-

159,-
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regluing a brace
regluing the bridge
regluing the headstock
inserting reinforcements

regluing the neck / neck heel

regluing cracks (neck, fingerboard,
top, back or sides)
upcharge cracks /w spline

upcharge retouching

replacing
upcharge new holes

piezo + jack + preamp
upcharge battery compartment in 
the sides
upcharge recutting the bridge slot

electromagnetic pickup
upcharge routing a pickup cavity

pickup selector switch / poti
push-pull poti /w coil-split
jack

shielding electric cavity incl.
copper foil

standard tremolo

Cracks & Breaks

Tuners

Electric installation/
Modification

49,-

85,-

85,-

95,-

79,-

49,-

+64,-

+129,-

29,-

+55,-

89,-

+125,-

+58,-

35,-

+98,-

20,-

29,-

27,-

68,-

79,-


