

REPAIR PRICE LIST 2024/2025

LUKAS SCHMIDT guitars

Lukas Schmidt Zupfinstrumentenmachermeister B.A. Musikinstrumentenbau

+49 160 1 44 62 49

info@ls-guitars.de

Schreckenbachstraße 1 91541 Rothenburg ob der Tauber Deutschland / Germany

www.ls-guitars.de

All figures in EURO, valid from 01.01.2024.

The pricing does not include local taxes, fees for shipping and CITES. The prices are susceptible to change.

Additional terms for repairs:

Verbal price quotations, as well as price quotations of this price list, can only be confirmed and bindingly adhered to after inspection of the instrument.

Written estimates are charged with 39 €.

	Restringing	classical guitar, acoustic guitar twelve string guitar	20,- 40,-
	Intonation	compensation acoustic guitar (nut and saddle) electric guitar electric guitar with standard tremolo electric guitar with floating tremolo electric bass guitar	89,- 72,- 82,- 115,- 58,-
	Nut	six string guitar twelve string guitar electric bass; four, five, or six strings	68,- 89,- 62,-
	Saddle	one-piece two-piece	39,- 55,-
LUKAS SCHMIDT guitars	Fretwork	leveling incl. polishing upcharge for lacquered fingerboards	94,- +39,-
Lukas Schmidt Zupfinstrumentenmachermeister		straighten / deburr fret edges	37,-
B.A. Musikinstrumentenbau		refret	229,- 259,-
+49 160 1 44 62 49		refret /w bound fingerboard refret /w lacquered fingerboard	309,-
info@ls-guitars.de		refret 'Gibson-style' (/w set-in fret ends)	679,-
Schreckenbachstraße 1 91541 Rothenburg ob der Tauber Deutschland / Germany	Lacquer finish	rebuffing the body rebuffing the neck rebuffing top or back	89,- 45,- 50,-
www.ls-guitars.de Spirit varnish/ French polish	refinishing the body refinishing the neck refinishing top or back	264,- 120,- 159,-	

Cracks & Breaks	regluing a brace regluing the bridge regluing the headstock inserting reinforcements	49,- 85,- 85,- 95,-	
	regluing the neck / neck heel	79,-	J
	regluing cracks (neck, fingerboard, top, back or sides) upcharge cracks /w spline	49,- +64,-	
	upcharge retouching	+129,-	
Tuners	replacing upcharge new holes	29,- +55,-	
Electric installation/ Modification	piezo + jack + preamp upcharge battery compartment in	89,-	
·	the sides upcharge recutting the bridge slot	+125,- +58,-	LUKAS SCHMIDT guitars
	electromagnetic pickup upcharge routing a pickup cavity	35,- +98,-	Lukas Schmidt Zupfinstrumentenmachermeister B.A. Musikinstrumentenbau
	pickup selector switch / poti	20,-	+49 160 1 44 62 49
	push-pull poti /w coil-split jack	29,- 27,-	info@ls-guitars.de
	shielding electric cavity incl. copper foil	68,-	Schreckenbachstraße 1 91541 Rothenburg ob der Tauber Deutschland / Germany
	standard tremolo	79,-	www.ls-guitars.de